Adopt A Resolution Awarding Grants To Seventeen (17) Oakland-
Based Nonprofit Organizations Providing Arts And Cultural Services 
In Oakland For Fiscal Year 2022-2023, Through “The Creative 
Economies Of Belonging: Jobs, Network, and Catalysts” Grant 
Opportunity, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($450,500) 

Rules 12.15.22 [22-0998] 

Annual Reports 
No. Title First Scheduled Last Report Next 

Report 
1 Alameda County-Oakland Community Rules 11/29/2012 City Council November, 

2022 Action Partnership Community 
Services Block Grant 

[12-0190] 12/15/20 [20-